
Position  Number  Name  # Laps  Penalty
EXPERT     

    
1 98  REECE GAZZARD 8  04:13:15
2 82  JAMIE DILWORTH 8  04:23:46
3 114  RYAN COX 8  04:27:21
4 17  GARY McCOY 7  04:00:21
5 21  DANIEL LEAR 1  01:03:59

- 127  GETHIN HUMPHREYS 0  DNF
EXP OVER 40     

    
1 39  RICHARD WOZENCROFT 7  04:06:41
2 52  ALED JONES 7  04:36:05
3 54  ANTHONY FOULKES 6  04:00:08
4 120  STEVE ROPER 6  04:03:55
5 60  CEFYN GAMES 6  04:07:03
6 59  CARL HARMSTON 6  04:29:27
7 89  MATT JAMES 6  04:36:55
8 93  NEIL HACKETT 3  02:44:27
9 118  STEVE FARTHING 2  01:52:18

CLUBMAN     
    

1 125  WILL CAWTE 8  04:28:40
2 61  CHARLIE CROSSLAND 7  04:02:44
3 83  JOEL TETT 7  04:08:13
4 56  ARRON FLYNN 7  04:10:39
5 126  COLBY MOORCROFT 7  04:26:21



6 69  DANIEL GILLETT 6  04:29:31
7 109  CHARLIE SAMPSON 6  04:51:19
8 47  CAMERON GAMES 5  03:05:25
9 84  JORDAN HALLIDAY 5  03:43:35

10 53  ALEX BAILEY 4  03:10:23
11 78  JACOB GILBERT 4  04:02:41
12 85  JOSH GARNER 4  04:56:39
13 106  CARL WADE 3  01:55:38
14 40  LEO MCVICAR 3  02:10:27

- 58  BEN STANLEY 0  DNF
- 62  CHARLIE PARASKEVA 0  DNF
OVER 40 B     

    
1 73  DAVID FLYNN 6  04:37:25
2 48  NEIL CORBISHLEY 5  04:04:37
3 72  DAVID BIRCH 5  04:34:05
4 66  CHRISTIAN PEARSON 4  04:00:40
5 74  DAVID HEWITT 4  04:01:46
6 117  STEVE CRANSHAW 3  02:08:08
7 87  MARK MEALHAM 2  01:28:40

- 70  DARREN GAZZARD 0  DNF
- 95  NIGEL LYNN 0  DNF
- 121  TITUS BLACKWELL 0  DNF
OVER 50     

    
1 68  DAMIEAN WHYTE 6  04:39:34
2 91  MAX MAIDMAN 6  04:57:33
3 116  SHAUN PHILP 5  04:03:18
4 35  LYNDUN CONNOR 5  04:38:17
5 1  MIKE FOX 5  04:43:55
6 88  MARTIN WELLS 3  02:21:31

- 65  CHRIS WARRING 0  DNF
- 71  DAVE BARNES 0  DNF



OVER 57     
    

1 123  TONY WILLIAMS 5  04:16:37
2 64  CHRIS DUCKWORTH 5  04:46:59
3 102  PHIL BORLEY 4  03:18:30
4 97  PHILL HANSCOMBE 4  04:50:19
5 42  ADAM SAVAGE 2  02:13:32

- 111  ROBERT LAMBERT 0  DNF
SPORTSMAN     

    
1 115  RYAN PERRY 6  04:04:54
2 100  RYAN GRIFFITHS 6  04:09:25
3 104  OSCAR JONES 6  04:13:26
4 86  MARK DUKE 6  04:20:35
5 19  ELGAN PUGH 6  04:30:35
6 50  ADAM WARE 6  04:43:18
7 79  JACOB POTTS 6  04:51:16
8 110  RICHARD CLARK 5  04:00:29
9 124  WAYNE BARNES 5  04:24:57

10 92  NATHAN FLETCHER 5  04:33:25
11 63  CHRIS BURKE 5  04:43:47
12 36  MATT WILCOX 5  04:46:33
13 113  RORY JONES 5  04:48:37
14 51  ALED HAYWARD 5  05:03:11
15 76  EDWARD ROBERTS 4  03:09:05
16 90  MATTHEW JONES 3  03:22:16
17 119  STEVE OWEN 3  04:28:54
18 99  RICH LEATHERBARROW 2  04:15:30
19 128  WILL PACKER 1  00:53:35
20 49  MIKE STEVENSON 1  02:43:01

- 77  IWAN DAVIES 0  DNF
- 80  JAIME HALL 0  DNF
- 108  DANIEL TEW 0  DNF



- 129  BROOKLYNE JOHNSON 0  DNF
YOUTH ADULT 13-16     

    
1 67  CLAU FILIP 6  04:02:18
2 55  ARCHIE  SHORT 3  04:00:11
3 96  OSIAN THOMAS 3  04:01:12

NOVICE     
    

1 130  THOMAS HUGHES 5  04:33:02
2 75  DYLAN CHILD 4  04:28:46
3 94  NICK CLANCY 3  02:55:13
4 26  RYAN POOLE 3  03:25:13
5 81  JAMES SHORT 3  04:00:16
6 107  JUSTIN EVANS 2  04:55:06
7 105  JOSHUA WATKINS 1  01:47:51
8 57  ARUNAS JUSKUS 1  02:40:37
9 112  ROBERTAS BUOZIUS 1  02:40:42

ADULT OVERALL
Position  Number  Class  Name  # Laps  Penalty

1 98  EXPERT  REECE GAZZARD 8  04:13:15
2 82  EXPERT  JAMIE DILWORTH 8  04:23:46
3 114  EXPERT  RYAN COX 8  04:27:21
4 125  CLUBMAN  WILL CAWTE 8  04:28:40
5 17  EXPERT  GARY McCOY 7  04:00:21
6 61  CLUBMAN  CHARLIE CROSSLAND 7  04:02:44
7 39  EXP OVER 40  RICHARD WOZENCROFT 7  04:06:41
8 83  CLUBMAN  JOEL TETT 7  04:08:13
9 56  CLUBMAN  ARRON FLYNN 7  04:10:39

10 126  CLUBMAN  COLBY MOORCROFT 7  04:26:21
11 52  EXP OVER 40  ALED JONES 7  04:36:05
12 54  EXP OVER 40  ANTHONY FOULKES 6  04:00:08
13 67  YOUTH ADULT 13-16  CLAU FILIP 6  04:02:18
14 120  EXP OVER 40  STEVE ROPER 6  04:03:55



15 115  SPORTSMAN  RYAN PERRY 6  04:04:54
16 60  EXP OVER 40  CEFYN GAMES 6  04:07:03
17 100  SPORTSMAN  RYAN GRIFFITHS 6  04:09:25
18 104  SPORTSMAN  OSCAR JONES 6  04:13:26
19 86  SPORTSMAN  MARK DUKE 6  04:20:35
20 59  EXP OVER 40  CARL HARMSTON 6  04:29:27
21 69  CLUBMAN  DANIEL GILLETT 6  04:29:31
22 19  SPORTSMAN  ELGAN PUGH 6  04:30:35
23 89  EXP OVER 40  MATT JAMES 6  04:36:55
24 73  OVER 40 B  DAVID FLYNN 6  04:37:25
25 68  OVER 50  DAMIEAN WHYTE 6  04:39:34
26 50  SPORTSMAN  ADAM WARE 6  04:43:18
27 79  SPORTSMAN  JACOB POTTS 6  04:51:16
28 109  CLUBMAN  CHARLIE SAMPSON 6  04:51:19
29 91  OVER 50  MAX MAIDMAN 6  04:57:33
30 47  CLUBMAN  CAMERON GAMES 5  03:05:25
31 84  CLUBMAN  JORDAN HALLIDAY 5  03:43:35
32 110  SPORTSMAN  RICHARD CLARK 5  04:00:29
33 116  OVER 50  SHAUN PHILP 5  04:03:18
34 48  OVER 40 B  NEIL CORBISHLEY 5  04:04:37
35 123  OVER 57  TONY WILLIAMS 5  04:16:37
36 124  SPORTSMAN  WAYNE BARNES 5  04:24:57
37 130  NOVICE  THOMAS HUGHES 5  04:33:02
38 92  SPORTSMAN  NATHAN FLETCHER 5  04:33:25
39 72  OVER 40 B  DAVID BIRCH 5  04:34:05
40 35  OVER 50  LYNDUN CONNOR 5  04:38:17
41 63  SPORTSMAN  CHRIS BURKE 5  04:43:47
42 1  OVER 50  MIKE FOX 5  04:43:55
43 36  SPORTSMAN  MATT WILCOX 5  04:46:33
44 64  OVER 57  CHRIS DUCKWORTH 5  04:46:59
45 113  SPORTSMAN  RORY JONES 5  04:48:37
46 51  SPORTSMAN  ALED HAYWARD 5  05:03:11
47 76  SPORTSMAN  EDWARD ROBERTS 4  03:09:05



48 53  CLUBMAN  ALEX BAILEY 4  03:10:23
49 102  OVER 57  PHIL BORLEY 4  03:18:30
50 66  OVER 40 B  CHRISTIAN PEARSON 4  04:00:40
51 74  OVER 40 B  DAVID HEWITT 4  04:01:46
52 78  CLUBMAN  JACOB GILBERT 4  04:02:41
53 75  NOVICE  DYLAN CHILD 4  04:28:46
54 97  OVER 57  PHILL HANSCOMBE 4  04:50:19
55 85  CLUBMAN  JOSH GARNER 4  04:56:39
56 106  CLUBMAN  CARL WADE 3  01:55:38
57 117  OVER 40 B  STEVE CRANSHAW 3  02:08:08
58 40  CLUBMAN  LEO MCVICAR 3  02:10:27
59 88  OVER 50  MARTIN WELLS 3  02:21:31
60 93  EXP OVER 40  NEIL HACKETT 3  02:44:27
61 94  NOVICE  NICK CLANCY 3  02:55:13
62 90  SPORTSMAN  MATTHEW JONES 3  03:22:16
63 26  NOVICE  RYAN POOLE 3  03:25:13
64 55  YOUTH ADULT 13-16  ARCHIE  SHORT 3  04:00:11
65 81  NOVICE  JAMES SHORT 3  04:00:16
66 96  YOUTH ADULT 13-16  OSIAN THOMAS 3  04:01:12
67 119  SPORTSMAN  STEVE OWEN 3  04:28:54
68 87  OVER 40 B  MARK MEALHAM 2  01:28:40
69 118  EXP OVER 40  STEVE FARTHING 2  01:52:18
70 42  OVER 57  ADAM SAVAGE 2  02:13:32
71 99  SPORTSMAN  RICH LEATHERBARROW 2  04:15:30
72 107  NOVICE  JUSTIN EVANS 2  04:55:06
73 128  SPORTSMAN  WILL PACKER 1  00:53:35
74 21  EXPERT  DANIEL LEAR 1  01:03:59
75 105  NOVICE  JOSHUA WATKINS 1  01:47:51
76 57  NOVICE  ARUNAS JUSKUS 1  02:40:37
77 112  NOVICE  ROBERTAS BUOZIUS 1  02:40:42
78 49  SPORTSMAN  MIKE STEVENSON 1  02:43:01

- 58  CLUBMAN  BEN STANLEY 0  DNF
- 62  CLUBMAN  CHARLIE PARASKEVA 0  DNF



- 65  OVER 50  CHRIS WARRING 0  DNF
- 70  OVER 40 B  DARREN GAZZARD 0  DNF
- 71  OVER 50  DAVE BARNES 0  DNF
- 77  SPORTSMAN  IWAN DAVIES 0  DNF
- 80  SPORTSMAN  JAIME HALL 0  DNF
- 95  OVER 40 B  NIGEL LYNN 0  DNF
- 108  SPORTSMAN  DANIEL TEW 0  DNF
- 111  OVER 57  ROBERT LAMBERT 0  DNF
- 121  OVER 40 B  TITUS BLACKWELL 0  DNF
- 127  EXPERT  GETHIN HUMPHREYS 0  DNF
- 129  SPORTSMAN  BROOKLYNE JOHNSON 0  DNF
KIDS RACE (SAT) 0  DNF
65cc      

     
1 20  AARON JONES  7  01:28:22
2 22  GEORGE SHELDON  7  01:35:11
3 9  ARCHIE BOWLER  6  01:32:50
4 33  JACK FORMAN  6  01:42:28
5 27  RILEY PATTERSON  5  01:30:59
6 23  RHYS EVANS  5  01:40:20
7 14  TWM WILLIAMS  4  01:42:29
8 31  CERI WILLIAMS  2  00:40:37

85cc S/W      
     

1 8  JACK BROOKS  8  01:30:45
2 32  BAILEY HOLMES  7  01:28:15
3 11  CURTIS MEALHAM  7  01:31:15
4 7  ZACH MARSHALL  7  01:33:34
5 101  KOBY MORRRIS  7  01:35:22
6 29  LEON CARTHY  6  01:29:10
7 12  TYLER INGLIS  6  01:30:14

- 43  LEON CARTHY  0  DNF
85cc B/W (max 14)      



     
1 122  TOMOS JONES  9  01:27:52
2 18  ROYSTON TOTTY  9  01:35:16
3 103  JAKE TANSLEY  8  01:28:01
4 3  LUKE IRELAND  8  01:28:18
5 4  HARRISON FEWINGS  8  01:31:39
6 2  SONNY IRELAND  8  01:32:03
7 34  DAN HEALEY  8  01:36:19
8 28  HARVEY ATKINSON  7  01:30:33
9 25  SANDER SANDIFORD  6  01:34:27

10 5  HARRY HEALY  6  01:41:01
125-150cc (max 14)      

     
1 30  JAC MILLS STEPHENS  9  01:34:24
2 16  HARRY BEST  8  01:31:37
3 10  CONNER REDMAN  8  01:32:51
4 6  ALED OWEN  6  01:28:52
5 15  JACOB CORBISHLEY  6  01:36:47

KIDS OVERALL
1 122  85cc B/W (max 14)  TOMOS JONES 9  01:27:52
2 30  125-150cc (max 14)  JAC MILLS STEPHENS 9  01:34:24
3 18  85cc B/W (max 14)  ROYSTON TOTTY 9  01:35:16
4 103  85cc B/W (max 14)  JAKE TANSLEY 8  01:28:01
5 3  85cc B/W (max 14)  LUKE IRELAND 8  01:28:18
6 8  85cc S/W  JACK BROOKS 8  01:30:45
7 16  125-150cc (max 14)  HARRY BEST 8  01:31:37
8 4  85cc B/W (max 14)  HARRISON FEWINGS 8  01:31:39
9 2  85cc B/W (max 14)  SONNY IRELAND 8  01:32:03

10 10  125-150cc (max 14)  CONNER REDMAN 8  01:32:51
11 34  85cc B/W (max 14)  DAN HEALEY 8  01:36:19
12 32  85cc S/W  BAILEY HOLMES 7  01:28:15
13 20  65cc  AARON JONES 7  01:28:22
14 28  85cc B/W (max 14)  HARVEY ATKINSON 7  01:30:33



15 11  85cc S/W  CURTIS MEALHAM 7  01:31:15
16 7  85cc S/W  ZACH MARSHALL 7  01:33:34
17 22  65cc  GEORGE SHELDON 7  01:35:11
18 101  85cc S/W  KOBY MORRRIS 7  01:35:22
19 6  125-150cc (max 14)  ALED OWEN 6  01:28:52
20 29  85cc S/W  LEON CARTHY 6  01:29:10
21 12  85cc S/W  TYLER INGLIS 6  01:30:14
22 9  65cc  ARCHIE BOWLER 6  01:32:50
23 25  85cc B/W (max 14)  SANDER SANDIFORD 6  01:34:27
24 15  125-150cc (max 14)  JACOB CORBISHLEY 6  01:36:47
25 5  85cc B/W (max 14)  HARRY HEALY 6  01:41:01
26 33  65cc  JACK FORMAN 6  01:42:28
27 27  65cc  RILEY PATTERSON 5  01:30:59
28 23  65cc  RHYS EVANS 5  01:40:20
29 14  65cc  TWM WILLIAMS 4  01:42:29
30 31  65cc  CERI WILLIAMS 2  00:40:37


